Adoption of International Financial Reporting Stand ards (“IFRS”)  – NuVista has prepared its June 30, 2011
interim consolidated financial statements in accordance with IFRS 1, “First-time Adoption of International
Financial Reporting Standards”, and with IAS 34, “Interim Financial Reporting”, as issued by the IASB. In 2010,
NuVista prepared its financial statements in accordance with Previous GAAP. The adoption of IFRS has not had
a material impact on NuVista’s operations, strategic decisions or cash flows. NuVista’s IFRS accounting policies
are provided in note 3 to the interim consolidated financial statements. In addition, note 17 to the interim
consolidated financial statements presents reconciliations between NuVista’s 2010 Previous GAAP results and
the 2010 IFRS results. The following provides summary reconciliations of NuVista’s 2010 Previous GAAP and
IFRS results, along with a discussion of the significant IFRS accounting policy changes.

NuVista Energy Ltd.  17

Summary of consolidated statement of financial position reconciliations:

   As at January 1, 2010

 ($ millions)
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS  IFRS

Assets
Current assets $   70 $   (1) $   69
Exploration and evaluation assets - 128 128
Property, plant and equipment 1,402 (128) 1,274
Goodwill 83 (19) 64

Total assets $1,555  $ (20) $1,535

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Current liabilities $   55 $   - $   55
Long-term debt 385 - 385
Compensation liabilities  1 - 1
Asset retirement obligations 61 57 118
Deferred tax liabilities  134 (16) 118
Shareholders’ equity 919 (61) 858

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $1,555  $ (20) $1,535

  As at December 31, 2010

 ($ millions)
Previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition

to IFRS IFRS

Assets
Current assets $   56 $   (1) $   55
Exploration and evaluation assets  - 142 142
Property, plant and equipment  1,458 (155) 1,303
Goodwill  83 (49) 34

Total assets $1,597 $ (63) $1,534

Liabilities and shareholders’ equity
Current liabilities $   62 $   - $   62
Long-term debt 438 - 438
Commodity derivative liabilities 4 - 4
Compensation liabilities  1 - 1
Asset retirement obligations  63 65 128
Deferred tax liabilities  129 (21) 108
Shareholders’ equity 900 (107) 793

Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $1,597 $ (63) $1,534

NuVista Energy Ltd.  18

Summary of net earnings (loss) reconciliation:

2010

($ millions) Annual Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1

Net earnings (loss), as reported
under Previous GAAP $(14) $(14) $  (5) $(1) $   6
Addition (deduction) to net earnings:

Depreciation and depletion (5) 5  (10) (2) 2
Goodwill impairment (29) (8) -  (1) (20)
Exploration and evaluation (17) (8) (6) (2) (1)
Gain on disposal of properties 5  5  -  -  -
Accretion (4) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Deferred income taxes 5  - 4  1  -

Net earnings (loss), as reported  under IFRS $(59) $(21) $(18) $(6) $(14)

Accounting policy changes